
CFC FORM CCDR
REV 4/12 FILER ID: 5903

State of Georgia
Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Report Type

Original Report

Filing is being made on behalf of:
Candidate or Public Official

5903 -
Fani Taifa Willis
District Attorney / State / Atlanta

Filing Office Use
Only

E-Filed on
08/11/2022 03:55 PM

Identifying and Contact Information

Full Name: Fani Taifa Willis

Mailing Address: 750 Piedmont Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30315

Contact Phone Number: (404) 537-1830

Email: noemail12484@noemail.com

If a Candidate or Public Official, is there a campaign Committee to make campaign transactions, keep the financial records of the
campaign, or file the report? No

If so, is the Committee registered with the Commission?

Chairperson:

Treasurer:

Reporting Period: Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report - Non-Election Year - June 30 (June December) - 06/30/2022

I, CFC Data Correction, do hereby swear (or affirm) that the foregoing information is complete, true, and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief pursuant to O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-1, et. seq.; and 16-10-20.

CFC Data Correction
Electronic Signature

The electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and correct. As per modifications ofThe electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and correct. As per modifications ofThe electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and correct. As per modifications ofThe electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and correct. As per modifications of
Georgia law, filing a separate notorized affidavit is no longer required. See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1 and 21-5-50.Georgia law, filing a separate notorized affidavit is no longer required. See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1 and 21-5-50.Georgia law, filing a separate notorized affidavit is no longer required. See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1 and 21-5-50.Georgia law, filing a separate notorized affidavit is no longer required. See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1 and 21-5-50.

Electronically submitted to GGTCFC on 08/11/2022 03:55:01 PM Page 1 of 6



CFC FORM CCDR 
REV 4/12 Filer ID: 

State of Georgia 
Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report 

Summary Report 

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED 
1 I Have: 

The following contributions, including Common Source, to report: 
In-Kind 

Estimated Value 
Cash Amount 

2 Total contributions previously reported. 

3 Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are 
listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. 

3a All loans received this reporting period. 

3b Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period. 

3c Total amount of investments sold this reporting period. 

3d Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period . 

4 
Total amount of all separate contributions of $100.00 or less received in this reporting 
period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. 
"Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" page. 

5 Total contributions reported this reporting period. 
(Line 3 + 3a + 3b +3c + 3d + 4) 

6 Total contributions to date. 
(Line 2 + 5) 

EXPENDITURES MADE 

7 I Have: 
The following expenditures to report: 

In-Kind 
Estimated Value 

Cash Amount 

8 Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period. 

9 Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed 
on the "Itemized Expenditures" page. 

9a Total amount of investments purchased this reporting period. 

10 
Total amount of all separate expenditures of $100.00 or less each that were made 
in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page. 

11 
Total expenditures reported this reporting period. 
(Line 9 + 9a +10) 

12 Total expenditures to date. 
(Line 8 + 11) 

INVESTMENTS 
13 Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period. 

14 Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period. 

15 Net Balance On Hand. 
(Line 6 - 12) 

5903

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,831.49

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187.00

$687.00

$10,518.49

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $9.39

$0.00 $2,649.39

$0.00 $2,649.39

$0.00

$0.00

$7,869.10

$0.00

CFC FORM CCDR 
REV 4/12 Filer ID: 

$0.00 $2,640.00

$0.00
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CFC FORM CCDR
REV 4/12 FILER ID: 5903

State of Georgia
Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Outstanding Indebtedness
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CFC FORM CCDR
REV 4/12 FILER ID: 5903

State of Georgia
Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Itemized Contributions
Contributor: Kowalski, Joan, 45585 Livingstone Station St, Sterling, VA 20166

Employer: Bob Ross Inc Occupation: President/Owner

Date Type Election Cycle Amount Description

05/17/2022 Monetary Itemized 05/21/2024 Primary $500.00

Summary of Itemized Contributions Received

In-Kind Total for this period: $0.00

Cash Contributions Total for this period: $500.00
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CFC FORM CCDR
REV 4/12 FILER ID: 5903

State of Georgia
Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Itemized Expenditures
Payee: Atlanta Grill, 181 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, GA 30303

Employer: Unknown Occupation: Unknown

Date Type Election Cycle Amount Description

04/25/2022 Monetary Itemized 06/09/2020 Primary $140.00 Meetings and appearances

Payee: Charlie For One Georgia, 750 Piedmont Avve, Atlanta, GA 30308

Employer: Unknown Occupation: Unknown

Date Type Election Cycle Amount Description

01/31/2022 Monetary Itemized 05/21/2022 Primary $2,500.00 Contribution (explain nonmonetary)*

Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made

In-Kind Total for this period: $0.00

Cash Expenditures Total for this period: $2,640.00
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CFC FORM CCDR
REV 4/12 FILER ID: 5903

State of Georgia
Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Addendum Statement
The Addendum Statement should be used for explanation of any additional information needed to complete

an accurate filing of this report

Late Filing Reason: CFC Data Correction - R. Lane CFC GC
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