CFC FORM CCDR FILER ID: 5903

## State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Report Type

Filing is being made on behalf of:

Candidate or Public Official

Original Report 590

Fani Taifa Willis

District Attorney / State / Atlanta

Filing Office Use Only <u>E-Filed on</u> 08/11/2022 03:55 PM

#### **Identifying and Contact Information**

Full Name: Fani Taifa Willis

Mailing Address: 750 Piedmont Avenue, Atlanta, GA 30315

**Contact Phone Number:** (404) 537-1830

Email: noemail12484@noemail.com

If a Candidate or Public Official, is there a campaign Committee to make campaign transactions, keep the financial records of the

campaign, or file the report? No

If so, is the Committee registered with the Commission?

Chairperson:

**Treasurer:** 

Reporting Period: Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report - Non-Election Year - June 30 (June December) - 06/30/2022

I, <u>CFC Data Correction</u>, do hereby swear (or affirm) that the foregoing information is complete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief pursuant to O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-1, et. seq.; and 16-10-20.

<u>CFC Data Correction</u> Electronic Signature

The electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and correct. As per modifications of Georgia law, filing a separate notorized affidavit is no longer required. See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1 and 21-5-50.

**Filer ID: 5903 REV 4/12** 

## **State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Summary Report**

CONTRI	BUTIONS	RECEIVED
--------	---------	----------

1	I Have: The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:	<u>In-Kind</u> Estimated Value	Cash Amount
2	Total contributions previously reported.	\$0.00	\$9,831.49
3	Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.	\$0.00	\$500.00
3a	All loans received this reporting period.		\$0.00
3b	Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.		\$0.00
3c	Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.		\$0.00
3d	Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.		\$0.00
4	Total amount of all separate contributions of \$100.00 or less received in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.  "Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" page.	\$0.00	\$187.00
5	Total contributions reported this reporting period. (Line $3 + 3a + 3b + 3c + 3d + 4$ )	\$0.00	\$687.00
6	Total contributions to date. (Line 2 + 5)	\$0.00	\$10,518.49

## **EXPENDITURES MADE**

7	I Have: The following expenditures to report:	<u>In-Kind</u> <u>Estimated Value</u>	Cash Amount
8	Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$2,640.00
9a	Total amount of investments purchased this reporting period.		\$0.00
10	Total amount of all separate expenditures of \$100.00 or less each that were made in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.	\$0.00	\$9.39
11	Total expenditures reported this reporting period. (Line 9 + 9a +10)	\$0.00	\$2,649.39
12	Total expenditures to date. (Line 8 + 11)	\$0.00	\$2,649.39
	INVESTMENTS		•

#### **INVESTMENTS**

13	Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.	\$0.00
14	Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.	\$0.00

#### 15 Net Balance On Hand. (Line 6 - 12)

\$7,869.10

CFC FORM CCDR FILER ID: 5903

# State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Outstanding Indebtedness

CFC FORM CCDR REV 4/12 FILER ID: 5903

## State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Itemized Contributions

Contributor: 1	Kowalski, Joan	, 45585 Livingstone	Station St, Sterling,	VA 20166

Employer: Bob Ross Inc Occupation: President/Owner

Date	Туре	Election	Cycle	Amount	Description
05/17/2022	Monetary Itemized	05/21/2024	Primary	\$500.00	

## **Summary of Itemized Contributions Received**

In-Kind Total for this period:	\$0.00	
Cash Contributions Total for this period:	\$500.00	

CFC FORM CCDR REV 4/12 FILER ID: 5903

## State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Itemized Expenditures

Payee: Atlanta Grill, 181 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, GA 30303

Employer: Unknown Occupation: Unknown

Date	Туре	Election	Cycle	Amount	Description
04/25/2022	Monetary Itemized	06/09/2020	Primary	\$140.00	Meetings and appearances

Payee: Charlie For One Georgia, 750 Piedmont Avve, Atlanta, GA 30308

Employer: Unknown Occupation: Unknown

Date	Туре	Election	Cycle	Amount	Description
01/31/2022	Monetary Itemized	05/21/2022	Primary	\$2,500.00	Contribution (explain nonmonetary)*

### **Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made**

\$0.00	In-Kind Total for this period:
\$2,640.00	Cash Expenditures Total for this period:

CFC FORM CCDR REV 4/12 **FILER ID: 5903** 

# State of Georgia Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report Addendum Statement

The Addendum Statement should be used for explanation of any additional information needed to complete

an accurate filing of this report	
Late Filing Reason: CFC Data Correction - R. Lane CFC GC	